

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/15/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MERCER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 URBAN
 MEDIAN CROSS OVER PROTECTION CONTRACT #9
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON ROUTE I-195, 1-295 & ROUTE 29
 CONTRACT NO. SWI 003165
 BORDENTOWN, HAMILTON, LOGAN, MANSFIELD, MOUNT LAUREL,
 WASHINGTON & WESTAMPTOWN TOWNSHIPS, BURLINGTON, GLOUCESTER &
 MERCER COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : STP-BOOS(591)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 2,886,971.12	100.0000%
2	C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 2,969,109.80	102.8452%
3	H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	\$ 2,976,219.80	103.0914%
4	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 3,249,436.92	112.5552%
5	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 3,866,753.10	133.9381%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0003 153003P	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	4473.33000	4473.33	3500.00000	3500.00	4800.00000	4800.00
0004 153006P	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	4.000 U	639.05000	2556.20	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00
0005 154003P	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	6390.47000	6390.47	104000.00000	104000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0014 159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	48.000 U	1.28000	61.44	1.00000	48.00	100.00000	4800.00
0015 159006M	DRUM	150.000 U	1.28000	192.00	1.00000	150.00	70.00000	10500.00
0016 159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	300.000 U	1.28000	384.00	1.00000	300.00	0.10000	30.00
0017 159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	940.000 SF	0.13000	122.20	1.00000	940.00	1.00000	940.00
0018 159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U	3000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	2000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		(2) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(3) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	U	1.28000	3.84	2500.00000	7500.00	9000.00000	27000.00
0020 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		1.28000	1.28	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0021 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		1.28000	1.28	25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0022 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	40.000	CY	1.28000	51.20	100.00000	4000.00	50.00000	2000.00
0023 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	234.000	CY	1.28000	299.52	60.00000	14040.00	1.00000	234.00
0024 301006P SUBBASE	21.000	CY	1.28000	26.88	45.00000	945.00	10.00000	210.00
0025 405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	161.000	SY	29.85000	4805.85	100.00000	16100.00	80.00000	12880.00
0026 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	396.000	LB	1.28000	506.88	5.00000	1980.00	3.00000	1188.00
0027 504018P CONCRETE WING WALL	3.000	CY	3200.00000	9600.00	8000.00000	24000.00	700.00000	2100.00
0028 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	4.000	U	1917.15000	7668.60	1500.00000	6000.00	1400.00000	5600.00
0029 606021P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	47.000	SY	71.00000	3337.00	150.00000	7050.00	90.00000	4230.00
0030 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	412.000	SY	26.00000	10712.00	24.00000	9888.00	45.00000	18540.00
0031 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT	36721.000	SY	21.25000	780321.25	24.00000	881304.00	27.20000	998811.20
0032 608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	4064.000	SY	10.00000	40640.00	11.00000	44704.00	13.40000	54457.60
0033 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	8594.000	LF	19.50000	167583.00	16.00000	137504.00	16.00000	137504.00
0034 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	340.000	LF	100.00000	34000.00	75.00000	25500.00	69.00000	23460.00
0035 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	40478.000	LF	26.50000	1072667.00	23.00000	930994.00	23.00000	930994.00
0036 609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1691.000	LF	36.00000	60876.00	33.00000	55803.00	36.00000	60876.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
		(1) R8552		(2) C7281		(3) H4252		
		M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0037	609010M	5.000 LF	90.00000	450.00	20.00000	100.00	200.00000	1000.00
	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT							
0038	609012M	6742.000 LF	59.00000	397778.00	53.00000	357326.00	44.00000	296648.00
	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED							
0039	609021M	20861.000 LF	4.85000	101175.85	5.00000	104305.00	7.00000	146027.00
	RUB RAIL							
0040	609024M	1.000 U	2400.00000	2400.00	2300.00000	2300.00	2000.00000	2000.00
	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
0041	609027M	6.000 U	2300.00000	13800.00	2300.00000	13800.00	2500.00000	15000.00
	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
0042	609030M	6.000 U	4200.00000	25200.00	4300.00000	25800.00	3600.00000	21600.00
	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL							
0043	609039M	22.000 U	700.00000	15400.00	500.00000	11000.00	570.00000	12540.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE							
0044	609054M	976.000 LF	11.00000	10736.00	10.00000	9760.00	10.00000	9760.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT							
0045	609057M	13.000 LF	15.00000	195.00	15.00000	195.00	100.00000	1300.00
	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT							
0046	609060M	157.000 U	15.00000	2355.00	14.00000	2198.00	20.00000	3140.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT							
0047	609075M	12467.000 LF	0.50000	6233.50	1.00000	12467.00	1.00000	12467.00
	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0054	607069P	26.000 LF	53.62000	1394.12	75.00000	1950.00	30.00000	780.00
	9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							
0055	160006M	LUMP	27200.00000	27200.00	27200.00000	27200.00	27200.00000	27200.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,849,598.69	\$	2,895,051.00	\$	2,933,016.80

SECTION 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0006	155006M	1.000 U	6390.47000	6390.47	30000.00000	30000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0007	155024M	10.000 MO	1200.00000	12000.00	2000.00000	20000.00	1000.00000	10000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0008	155039M	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	20,890.47	\$	52,500.00	\$	23,500.00

SECTION 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) R8552		(2) C7281		(3) H4252		
		M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P	LUMP		3834.28000	3834.28	5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,834.28	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,500.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0009 158006M	SILT FENCE	200.000 LF	1.28000	256.00	2.00000	400.00	4.00000	800.00
0010 158027M	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	100.000 SF	1.28000	128.00	12.00000	1200.00	4.00000	400.00
0011 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	1.28000	1.28	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0012 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1.28000	2.56	500.00000	1000.00	100.00000	200.00
0013 158084M	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	4.000 CY	1.28000	5.12	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00
0050 806018P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	283.000 SY	1.28000	362.24	0.60000	169.80	1.00000	283.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	755.20	\$	3,869.80	\$	2,583.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0048 804006P	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2830.000 SY	1.28000	3622.40	2.20000	6226.00	2.00000	5660.00
0049 806006P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	2830.000 SY	1.28000	3622.40	0.50000	1415.00	1.00000	2830.00
0051 807003M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	800.000 SY	1.28000	1024.00	3.25000	2600.00	1.00000	800.00
0052 809003M	STRAW MULCHING	2830.000 SY	1.28000	3622.40	0.60000	1698.00	1.00000	2830.00
0053 810003M	MOWING	1.000 ACRE	1.28000	1.28	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,892.48	\$	12,689.00	\$	12,620.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,886,971.12	\$	2,969,109.80	\$	2,976,219.80

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) M6816		(5) S6836		()		
		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		SOUTH STATE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003	153003P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0004	153006P	4.000 U	100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE							
0005	154003P	LUMP	92000.00000	92000.00	375000.00000	375000.00		
	MOBILIZATION							
0014	159003M	48.000 U	1.00000	48.00	1.00000	48.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0015	159006M	150.000 U	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00		
	DRUM							
0016	159009M	300.000 U	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0017	159012M	940.000 SF	7.00000	6580.00	7.00000	6580.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0018	159030M	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	20000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0019	159108M	3.000 U	1000.00000	3000.00	15000.00000	45000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0020	161003P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP							
0021	201003P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	50000.00000	50000.00		
	CLEARING SITE							
0022	202006M	40.000 CY	75.00000	3000.00	250.00000	10000.00		
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT							
0023	202009P	234.000 CY	30.00000	7020.00	75.00000	17550.00		
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0024	301006P	21.000 CY	50.00000	1050.00	75.00000	1575.00		
	SUBBASE							
0025	405006P	161.000 SY	150.00000	24150.00	150.00000	24150.00		
	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK							
0026	504006P	396.000 LB	5.00000	1980.00	2.00000	792.00		
	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED							
0027	504018P	3.000 CY	3300.00000	9900.00	2000.00000	6000.00		
	CONCRETE WING WALL							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (4) M6816		SOUTH STATE INC (5) S6836		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	4.000 U	1100.00000	4400.00	2400.00000	9600.00		
0029 606021P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	47.000 SY	130.00000	6110.00	130.00000	6110.00		
0030 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	412.000 SY	27.00000	11124.00	33.00000	13596.00		
0031 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT	36721.000 SY	24.00000	881304.00	33.00000	1211793.00		
0032 608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	4064.000 SY	15.00000	60960.00	20.00000	81280.00		
0033 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	8594.000 LF	21.00000	180474.00	17.00000	146098.00		
0034 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	340.000 LF	75.00000	25500.00	120.00000	40800.00		
0035 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	40478.000 LF	28.25000	1143503.50	26.25000	1062547.50		
0036 609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1691.000 LF	40.00000	67640.00	31.75000	53689.25		
0037 609010M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	5.000 LF	80.00000	400.00	85.00000	425.00		
0038 609012M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED	6742.000 LF	50.00000	337100.00	50.45000	340133.90		
0039 609021M RUB RAIL	20861.000 LF	8.50000	177318.50	6.25000	130381.25		
0040 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	2100.00000	2100.00		
0041 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	6.000 U	2650.00000	15900.00	2150.00000	12900.00		
0042 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	6.000 U	4500.00000	27000.00	4650.00000	27900.00		
0043 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	22.000 U	800.00000	17600.00	750.00000	16500.00		
0044 609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	976.000 LF	11.00000	10736.00	10.50000	10248.00		
0045 609057M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	13.000 LF	19.00000	247.00	50.00000	650.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 609060M BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	157.000	U	20.00000	3140.00	16.00000	2512.00		
0047 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	12467.000	LF	0.01000	124.67	1.10000	13713.70		
0054 607069P 9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	26.000	LF	10.00000	260.00	90.00000	2340.00		
0055 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	27200.00000	27200.00	27200.00000	27200.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,188,119.67	\$	3,787,962.60	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	1750.00000	17500.00	1800.00000	18000.00		
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	40,000.00	\$	30,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0009 158006M SILT FENCE	200.000	LF	4.00000	800.00	8.00000	1600.00		
0010 158027M INLET FILTER TYPE 1	100.000	SF	10.00000	1000.00	30.00000	3000.00		
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0013 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	4.000	CY	100.00000	400.00	40.00000	160.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 10/23/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08144
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 806018P	283.000	SY	0.75000	212.25	1.00000	283.00		
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,912.25	\$	11,043.00	\$	

SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0048 804006P	2830.000	SY	2.00000	5660.00	7.00000	19810.00		
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK								
0049 806006P	2830.000	SY	0.75000	2122.50	0.75000	2122.50		
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3								
0051 807003M	800.000	SY	4.00000	3200.00	13.00000	10400.00		
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT								
0052 809003M	2830.000	SY	0.75000	2122.50	0.50000	1415.00		
STRAW MULCHING								
0053 810003M	1.000	ACRE	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
MOWING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,905.00	\$	34,747.50	\$	

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,249,436.92	\$	3,866,753.10	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,